TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		06/29/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	336 4th Avenue, Suite 7
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RadarFind Corporation
Street Address:	336 4th Avenue, Suite 7
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3880358	AVANTI	
Registration Number:	3904626	AVANTI	
Registration Number:	3900935	AVANTI PATIENT FLOW SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3826487	BED MANAGEMENT SUITE	
Registration Number:	1860092	BED TRACKING	
Registration Number:	3786327	BEDTRACKING MOBILE	
Registration Number:	3209677	ELECTRONIC BEDBOARD	
Registration Number:	3700390	PREADMITTRACKING	
Registration Number:	3841921	TELETRACKING	
Registration Number:	3841922	TELETRACKING	
Registration Number:	3151663	CARE TRAFFIC CONTROL	
Registration Number:	3027567	FAMILYVUE	
Registration Number:	3075767	CENSUSVUE	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0733 900627023

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231934	RADARFIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767
Email: traip@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bangor, Jr., Esquire Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81991.301196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=20210701151119#page1.tif source=20210701151119#page2.tif source=20210701151119#page3.tif source=20210701151119#page4.tif source=20210701151119#page5.tif source=20210701151119#page6.tif source=20210701151119#page7.tif source=20210701151119#page8.tif source=20210701151119#page9.tif source=20210701151119#page10.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (the "Termination and Release") is granted, as of June 29, 2021, by the Agent (as hereinafter defined) to each of the Grantors (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain First Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated May 2, 2011, by and among TeleTracking Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TeleTracking") and RadarFind Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Radar") "Grantors"), the other Borrowers (as defined therein), the other Guarantors (as defined therein), the Banks (as defined therein) and The Huntington National Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Banks thereunder (hereinafter referred to in such capacity as the "Agent") (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, effective as of May 2, 2011, by and among the Agent and the Grantors (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantors, as applicable, granted security interests (the "Security Interests") to the Agent in the Collateral (as hereinafter defined) of the Grantors, as applicable; and

WHEREAS, the Security Interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2011, at Reel 026227, Frame 0876-0884 and Reel 004534, Frame 0757-0763, respectively.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interests in the Collateral owned by Grantors, as applicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>: The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of each of the Grantors' respective right, title and interest in and to the following:
 - (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the <u>"Patents"</u>);
 - (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B attached hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

263345268

- (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, set forth in Schedule C attached hereto, together with any copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, hereafter acquired by the Grantors, as applicable (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantors, as applicable, accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral or arising from any of the foregoing,
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>: The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interests in the Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Collateral shall hereby immediately cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>: The Agent hereby authorizes and directs the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the intellectual property offices of any other jurisdictions where any Collateral is registered, to release the above-referenced Security Interests.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>: At the request and sole expense of Grantors, the Agent shall execute and deliver to the Grantors any such additional documents as Grantors may reasonably request to evidence the termination and release of the Security Interests.
- 5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement and/or the IP Security Agreement, as applicable, to the extent defined therein.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AGENT:

The Huntington National Bank

Name: KEJ.N D

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

SEE ATTACHED

263345268

Schedule A

Patents

TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.

Title	2	ひっナーーナブト /	T~~~ ブ~*~ /
A KALO		Serial No.	Filing Date
Apparatus and Method for the Mobile Visual Display and Modification of Bed Management Information and Patient Placement Information	United States	11/221,418	Sept. 7, 2005
Visual Display of Room Information	United States	09/567,897	May 10, 2000
Visual Display of Room Information	United States	10/005,985	Nov. 12, 2001
System for Commercial Food Management	United States	7,870,008	Jan. 11, 2011
Apparatus and Method for the Mobile Visual Display and Modification of Bed Management Information and Patient Placement Information	Canada	2,518,293	Sept 7, 2005
Visual Display of Room Information	Canada	2,307,998	May 10, 2000
Visual Display of Room Information	Canada	2,361,857	Nov. 13, 2001
System for Commercial Food Management	Canada	2,340,996	Mar. 14, 2001

RadarFind Corporation

Rotatable Transponders Having A Housing With Visible Indica	Rotatable Transponders Having A Housing With Visible Indicia	Rotatable Transponders Having A Housing With Visible Indicia	Plug-In Ready Electronic Reader and Parts Thereof	Plug-In Ready Electronic Reader and Parts Thereof	Frequency Transcerver Devices, Systems, Methods and Computer Program Products for Controlling Quiescent-mode Power Consumption	Methods, Systems and Computer Program Products for Automated Location and Monitoring of Mobile Device	Methods, Location Circuits and Computer Program Products for Automated Location and Monitoring of Mobile Devices	Methods, Identification Tags and Computer Program Products for Automated Location and Monitoring of Mobile Devices	Title
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Country
D624,448	D616,777	D605,965	D628,702	D618,808	12/028,945	7,372,365	7,528,716	7,525,432	Patent No. / Serial No.
Sept 28, 2010	June 1, 2010	Dec. 15, 2009	Dec. 7, 2010	June 29, 2010	Feb. 11, 2008	May 13, 2008	May 5, 2009	April 28, 2009	Issue Date / Filing Date

KECORDED: 05/05/2011

PATENT PEEL: 026227 FRAME: 0884

Title	Country	Patent No. /	Issue Date /
		Serial No.	Filing Date
Rotatable Transponders Having A Housing With Visible Indicia	United States	D626,442	Nov. 2, 2010
Rotatable Tags for Automated Location and Monitoring of Moveable Objects and Related Systems	United States	12/500,168	July 9, 2009
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	D631,165	Jan. 18, 2011
Electronic Reader for Medical Environments	United States	29/380,885	Dec. 13, 2010
Methods, Systems and Devices for Activating Identification Credentials for Authorized Users	United States	61/382,572	Sept 14, 2010
Methods, Systems, and Computer Program Products for Determining Capacity of a Single Cell Power Source	United States	61/425,956	Dec. 22, 2010

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

SEE ATTACHED

263345268

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg./App. Date	Status	Owner
AVANTI	US	Reg No. 3,880,358	Reg Date 11/23/10	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc
AVANTI and Design	US	Reg No 3,904,626	Reg Date	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc
AVANTI PATIENT FLOW SERVICES	US	Reg. No. 3,900,935	Reg, Date 1/04/11	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc
BED MANAGEMENT SUITE	US	Reg No. 3,826,487	Reg Date 7/27/10	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
BED TRACKING	US	Reg No. 1,860,092	Reg, Date 10/25/94	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
BEDTRACKING MOBILE	US	Reg. No. 3,786,327	Reg, Date 5/04/10	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
ELECTRONIC BEDBOARD	US	Reg. No. 3,209,677	Reg. Date 2/13/07	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
PREADMITTRACKING	US	Reg No 3,700,390	Reg. Date 10/20/09	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
TELETRACKING	US	Reg. No. 3,841,921	Reg. Date 8/31/10	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
TELETRACKING and Design	US	Reg No 3,841,922	Reg Date 8/31/10	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
CARE TRAFFIC CONTROL	US	Reg. No 3,151,663	Reg Date Oct. 3, 2006	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
FAMILYVUE	ÙS	Reg. No 3,027,567	Reg. Date Dec. 13, 2005	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologics, Inc.
CENSUSVUE	US	Reg No 3,075,767	Reg. Date April 4, 2006	Registered (Principal Register)	TeleTracking Technologies, Inc.
RADARFIND	US	Reg No. 3,231,934	Reg Date 4/17/07	Registered (Supplemental Register)	RadarFind Corporation

PI-2547251 v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/05/2011 REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0763

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

NONE

263345268

RECORDED: 07/01/2021